
	Statutory Notice of Forthcoming Executive Key Decisions and Intention to Conduct Business in Private

	Published in Accordance with The Local Authorities (Executive Arrangements) (Meetings and Access to Information) (England) Regulations 2012 (“the Regulations”)


The following decisions are due to be taken by Cabinet on  11 July 2019
<PI1>

	Title:
	Capital Strategy for Schools Condition Led Programme

	Summary:
	Condition Led works to Schools

	Portfolio Holder(s)
	Cabinet Member for Children, Young People and Schools

	
	

	Contact:
	Simon Smith Tel: 01772 535467 simon.smith@lancashire.gov.uk


</PI1>

<PI2>

	Title:
	Community Asset Transfer Policy

	Summary:
	A review of the county council's Community Asset Transfer Policy.

	Portfolio Holder(s)
	Leader of the County Council

	
	

	Contact:
	Pauline Burke  pauline.burke@lancashire.gov.uk, Mel Ormesher  mel.ormesher@lancashire.gov.uk, Emma Pearse  emma.pearse@lancashire.gov.uk


</PI2>

<PI3>

	Title:
	Proposed Amendments to the Highways Capital Programme

	Summary:
	This report requests approval of a number of amendments to the Highways Capital Programme that are now required in order to meet emerging priorities and to respond to some unanticipated service demands.

	Portfolio Holder(s)
	Deputy Leader and Cabinet Member for Highways and Transport

	
	

	Contact:
	Janet Wilson Tel: 01772 538647 janet.wilson@lancashire.gov.uk


</PI3>

<PI4>

	Title:
	Proposed Closure of Bleasdale CE Primary School

	Summary:
	This report is seeking approval for the closure of Bleasdale Church of England Primary School with effect from 31 August 2019.

	Portfolio Holder(s)
	Cabinet Member for Children, Young People and Schools

	
	

	Contact:
	Paul Duckworth Tel: 01772 516166 paul.duckworth@lancashire.gov.uk


</PI4>

<PI5>

	Title:
	Request Approval to Commence Procurement exercises

	Summary:
	In line with the county council's procurement rules the report requests approval to commence the following procurement exercises:

(i) Tier 4 Substance Misuse
(ii) Provision of local and school bus services in Lancashire
(iii) Lancashire Urban Development Fund Manager
(iv) Asphalt Materials
(v) LRL - Long term hire of specialised plant equipment
(vi) LRL - Fleet Hire

	Portfolio Holder(s)
	Leader of the County Council

	
	

	Contact:
	Rachel Tanner Tel: 01772 534904 rachel.tanner@lancashire.gov.uk Head of Service - Procurement, 2nd Floor, CCP


</PI5>

<PI6>

	Title:
	Samlesbury Aerospace Enterprise Zone

	Summary:
	An update on proposals for the Samlesbury Aerospace Enterprise Zone

	Portfolio Holder(s)
	Cabinet Member for Economic Development, Environment and Planning

	
	

	Contact:
	Chris Dyson Tel: 01772 536641 chris.dyson@lancashire.gov.uk


</PI6>

<TRAILER_SECTION>

Where the above documents are open to public inspection, copies will be published on the Council’s website at least five clear days before the meeting when the decisions are made.

Please note that decisions on the above matters may be taken later than the date shown.

The meeting is likely to move into private session for part of the meeting to consider various reports. If so, the public will be excluded from that part of the meeting. The reason for this is that those reports will, or may, involve the disclosure of confidential and/or exempt information as defined within S100A(3) and Schedule 12A of the Local Government Act 1972. A final decision on whether the meeting shall move into private session will be taken during the meeting. Should you wish to make any representations in relation to part of the meeting being held in private, please contact Josh Mynott at josh.mynott@lancashire.gov.uk
The following representation(s) have been received about why the meeting should be held in public:

None received.

The County Council's response to the above representation(s) is as follows:

N/A

</TRAILER_SECTION>

<LAYOUT_SECTION>

	Title:
	FIELD_TITLE

	Summary:
	FIELD_ISSUE_SUMMARY

	Portfolio Holder(s)
	FIELD_MEMBER_TITLE

	
	

	Contact:
	FIELD_OFFICER_TITLE_TELEMAILADDR


</LAYOUT_SECTION>

<TITLE_ONLY_LAYOUT_SECTION>

	Title:
	FIELD_TITLE

	Summary:
	FIELD_ISSUE_SUMMARY

	Portfolio Holder(s)
	FIELD_MEMBER_TITLE

	
	

	Contact:
	FIELD_OFFICER_TITLE_TELEMAILADDR


</TITLE_ONLY_LAYOUT_SECTION>

